

March 31, 2025 The Institute of Energy Economics, Japan

Announcement of Organizational Changes

The Institute of Energy Economics, Japan (Chairman and CEO: Tatsuya Terazawa : "IEEJ") announces the organizational changes (see Annex) effective on April 1st, 2025.

Major organisational changes;

- 'Information System Group' of Administration Unit is merged into the 'Business Support Group'. 'Information System Group' will be abolished.
- 'Coal Group' and 'Oil Group' of Energy Security Unit will be merged and a new 'Oil, Coal, and Mineral Resources Group' will be established to add research on critical minerals. 'Coal Group' and 'Oil Group' will be abolished.
- 'International Cooperation Group' of Research Strategy Unit and 'International Partnership Group' of Clean Energy Unit will be merged into the Clean Energy Unit as 'International Cooperation Group'. The 'International Partnership Group' will be abolished.

Please refer to attached organization chart.

<Contact>

Nakayama (Mr.) / Uno (Ms.) Planning & Administration Unit The Institute of Energy Economics, Japan email: ieej-mail@tky.ieej.or.jp



Organization Chart of The Institute of Energy Economics, Japan (IEEJ)



